

>WZCOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

 •	P	AG	Ę	•	
	-				
			1		

GUY	NISBET	
70%	EE00003	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	18	305 Smith	Road				RLESTUN, 15304		-926-0499)
LE-ALI	Cha	rleston, \	WV 253	314					7	
DATE PRINT	reo	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	١	F.O.	Β,	FREIGHT	TERMS
01/26/										
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012	PARKA WAYA	recordé densité de la secolo de la compa	BID	OPENING		1:30PM	3008778878478
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMC	DUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73				\$ 499	1645,00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	O & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES		
					lij	U				
				REQUE	ST FOR QUO	OTATION	4			
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION	ON BEHA	LF OF TH	1	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF ENV	IRONMEI	NTAL PROT	ECTION,		
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIFII	ED CON	TRACIORS	FUR A D THE		
	CONTRA	ACT TO	DE P	DE AL	L LABOR AI ABANDONED	MINE	PROJECT K	NOWN AS		
	THE "	TATION	ID (L	AFFER	TY) CLOGG	ED STR	EAM & POR	TAL		
	PROJEC	CT. TH	E SIT	E IS	LOCATED I	N PHIL	IPPI, WES	T		
l.	VIRGIN	VIA (BA	RBOUR	co.)			CHALL DE	HELD OF	.	
	A MANI	DATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHALL BE	BE HELD OF	N	
	02/16/	/12 0 1	10:00	ID THI	ALL INTER	ESTED	LURE TO A	TTEND T	HE	
/	WVNDV.	TORV PE	RE-BII	SHAL	L RESULT					
	THE B	TD. NO	ONE	PERSO	IN MAY REP	RESENT	MORE THA	N ONE		
	BIDDE	R. ALS	SO. PE	REBIDS	WILL INV	OLVE E	XTENSIVE	FOOT		
	TRAVE	L OVER	DIFF	CULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR	DURING IN	CLEMENT		
	WEATH	ER.								
	AN AT	TENDANI	E SHI	FT W	LL BE MAD	E AVAI	LABLE FOR	ALL		
	POTEN.	TIAL B	IDDERS	S TO	COMPLETE.	THIS	WILL SERV	E AS TH	E	7-11
	OFFIC	IAL DO	CUMEN.	VER:	IFYING ATT	ENDANC	E AT THE	MANDATO	RY (JEIVI-1
	PRF-B	ID. F	ALLURI	E TO I	PROVIDE YO	UR COM	PANY AND			to an fear
	REPRE	SENTAT	IVE N	ME OI	THE ATTE	NDANCE	SHEET WI	LL RESU	DOLD MAD	12 14 0,0
	IN DI	SQUALI	ICAT	TON OF	THE BID.		STATE WIL		LUIZ TIAN	13 AM 8:3
	ACCEP.	T ANY	DITHER	DOCUI	MENTATION IBLE FOR E	NOUDTH	TLA HILE	ADANCE .	1111	
	THE B	TDNFK	TIS KE	SPUNS.	IDLE FUR E	HOOKIN	I III II	, , ,	WA BC	IRCHASING
1995, 1995 4880 488 488	1 (100000000	9449788	1	SEE BI	L EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND C	ONDITIONS		Y	MOLOIA
SIGNATURE	$\bigcap \bigcap A$	AD Port	A Product on	v.,	And the second of the second o		545040		3/13/12	2_
TITLE \	V Xu	vu	FEIN EC	61	43695	5043			GES TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.

2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bld.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,



NOCZUC

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DEP15718

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED.	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI	A		F,O,B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/										Tanu .
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT: PRICE		AMOUNT
	SHEET WILL FAILU ADDIT	. THE NOT ASS RE TO C ION, WE	PURCH/ UME AN OMPLE REQUE	ASING NY RE TE TH EST T	DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID	AND TH ITY FOR ATTEND OTENTIA	E S A ANC	ATTENDANCE TATE AGENCY BIDDER'S E SHEET. IN	JDE N	
	THE S	TARTING	TIME	FOR TES A	THE PRE-B FTER THE	ID. BI BEGINNI	NG	RIVE PRIOR RS WHO ARRI OF THE DR PARTICIPA	V E	
	FROM 57 7. DEVEL BEARI	6 MILES	I, PR TU FOL	OCEED RN RI LOW T HE IN	GHT ONTO HE MAIN R TERSECTIO	TIMBER OAD FOR	TRA	VEL WEST ON VILS HOUSING 3 MILES, LAST HOME O		
	CONTA PLANS 1) E OF EN	CT & PH S & SPEC BY REQUE WVIRONME	ONE # ONE # ONE # ONE TH	BE COPROTE	EGG SMITH BTAINED B FROM THE CTION WIT	Y THE P WEST VI H NO CI	OLI IRGI HARO	LOWING METHO INIA DEPARTM GE TO THE	ΕN	
	2) F ON CI AND (****	RDER CD. PLANS AND, TO PROTECTED AND ADDRESS AND ADDRE	ND SPERINT CREAS UNTRACT	CIFIC OMPAN PON F OR WI	CATIONS W	LL BE I	MADI ON,	E AVAILABLE, CLARKSBURG,		
10 pg 17 pgs 1 170 - 100 15 40 10	1	g skip kirj ur udgebotst i de	1	SEE DI	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDIT	ions:		
SIGNATURE		N. at Manuel		VER O		TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



3002m<

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Bronumber Quotation DEP1571

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	MS OF SAL	E	ŞHIP	VIA	10.79	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/		× 1						2		
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU/	ANTITY.	YOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM N	JMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	TATION REQUINTO SUMITH AFFIDA AS EV PROVI VIRGI	N FOR ARES EAGENT ATHE BITO MILE BENDE CONSTRUCT OF THE BENDE CONSTRUCT OF THE BENDE CONTRECT OF THE BENDE B	N PUBL CH VEN T THE D. TH JST BE OF TH DF ART DE. F ACE AF	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE AILUR	PROVEMEN HAT SUBM TIME AN LOSED DR ED AND S DOR'S CO 1D, CHAP E TO SUB	T CONSTR ITS A BI AFFIDAVI UG-FREE UBMITTED MPLIANCE TER 21 C MIT THE THE BID	UCT D F WOR WI WI SIG	TH THE BID	Т	
	WITHI	N 365 CEIVED TED PU	CALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT	IED,	BE PERFORMED TO PROCEED THE FULLY TO NOTICE TO		
	RIGHT NOTIC SUPPL	TO CA E TO T IED AR THE SP	NCEL T HE VEN E OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE MA	IMMEDIA TERIALS JALITY OF	TELY OR R DO	G RESERVES T Y UPON WRITT WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFOR ONTRACT	EN	
	THE H RATES TO WE	IGHER AS ES ST VIR	OF THE TABLIS GINIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPART	MENT OF I OUR COUN ET,SEQ.	LABO TY,	TOR SHALL PA OR MINIMUM W PURSUANT JECT.)	∖Y ∤AGI	E
	INTER REQUI OR IN	REST FO RED BY I ANY A	R PAYN STATE MERICA	ENTS LAW: N INS	DUE (EXC CONTAIN STITUTE (CEPT FOR NED IN T OF ARCHI	AN HIS TEC	ITRATION OR Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS		
SIGNATURE				SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	ONDITI	IONS	DATE	
TITLE			FEIN							S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						D ADDDEOG) IAI C	SDACE ADOVE LA	DEL	ED 'VENDOD'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1573

DEP15718

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	AS OF SALE	SHIP V	IA.		F,O.B;		FREIGHT TERMS	X X
01/26/		200000000000000000000000000000000000000					THE TAME	01.701	n M]
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/		n 100 - 200 de	Company (more))PEN	residence, sector during from a welf of the	01:301	AMOUNT	
LINE	.QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				NTRACT ARE						
	WORKER A CERT	RS' COM	PENSATION E FROM WO	: VENDOR RKERS' COM	IS REQUI	IRED ON I	TO PROVIDE F SUCCESSFU	L.		
	OF TH	IS CONT	RACT:				REQUIREMENT			
	OF COL	MMERCIANCE OF	L GENERAL CONTRACT, MENTS, TH	LIABILITY	THERWIS	NCE E SI	SECTLIED IN			
	CHOMIT	en bbut	E OF BUIL	DERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK	VENDOR SHAL INSURANCE I THE CONTRACT	. N		
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEF BOND,	ID PAYATTED WIR SHALL BON MAY BOUCABLE NT SURE SHOO, TABLE OR LA	ABLE TO THE THE EACH IS TO FOR 100 E PROVIDED LETTER OF THE ETTY COMPANS TO VIRGIN A BOND WILL OF ETTY COMPANS TO VIRGIN A BOND MIN LIEU OF BOR AND MANCE BON	HE STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF THE OF THE FOREDIT, NY AUTHORI LL ONLY BE SONAL OR BE THE 5% BATERIAL BO	F WEST V ID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT O ORM OF A OR BOND ZED TO D TER OF C ALLOWEI USINESS ID BOND, ND. (2) YEAF	TEE BOF TO BOCKED FOR CHE		THE		
	OF TH	COVERI IE SUCC	ESSFUL VE	NDOR.			•			
SIGNATURE			SEE	HEVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	RUNIN	ÖNS	DATE	Ago (1997) (1997) (1997)	
TITLE	-		FEIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTED AB	OVE



ADDOR NO.

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 01/26/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE: QUANTITY AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: .. CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

OATE PRINT	ED	TERM	MS OF SALE	//////I	SHIF	VIA		F.O.B			FREIGHT	TERMS.
01/26/		3577550 50000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		V. V. C. 1.1.1 - C. C. 1.1.1.1							
BID OPENING DATE:	2012	03/13/	2012			BID	OPE	NING T	IME	01:	30PM	200 80000 0 NOVE
LINE	Maria Contract	NTITY	9OU	CAT. NO	ITEMN	UMBER		UNIT PI	AICE.		AMC	TNU
			ľ	APP	LICABLE	LAW						
			l W						6U 5UU	F.0		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHASI	NG	DIVISI	THE THE	ES		
	& REGU	JLATION	S, AND	THE	INFORMA	TION PRO	ATD	CHVCIN	C			
	"REQUE	ST FOR	QUOTA	TION	" ISSUEL	BY THE	NO	THESTIN	G			
			THE SC)LE A	OTHORITY	GOVERNI	NAG	11110		- 1		
	PROCU	REMENT.										
	ANIX TI	IE ODMAT	TON PE	20710	ED IN SE	PECIFICAT	ION	MANUA	LS, OF	≀		
	ANV O	THER CU	URCE .	VFRB	AL OR WE	RITTEN, V	MHIC	H CONT	KADICI	0		
	UB VI	TERS TH	F THE	ORMAT	ION PROV	IDED FRO	T MIC	HE SOU	RCES F	\s		
	DESCR	IBED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRA	APH IS VO	ID	AND OF	NO	1		
	EFFEC		5 548, 52							- 1		
	(1) N	OTICE T	O PRO	CEED:	51 O 525 5			. n = = 11	0 70 1	ar		
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK	SPECIFIE	HE	KEIN 1	S IU I	BE		
	COMPL	ETED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR	DAYS AF	IEK	THE UP	INT N	-		
	NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED	IS R	FCFIAFD	. IN THE	En.	THE NO	TICE '	то		
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	ITUN	CUNFE	RENCE I	S REQUIR	TARI	ISHED	IN THI	E		
	PROCE	ED SHAL ONSTRUC	LBE	CUNER	PECTATO	DATE LO	17.7	. 10112	man sar			
į.	PRE-C	UNSTRUC	II TON	CONFE	.NENGE :							
	(2) G	ΠΑΡΑΝΤΕ	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE	:						
		(1)	THE MA	TERTA	ILS AND	WORKMANS	HIP	AFFEC.	LED BA			
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR AR	E SUE	JECT TO	THE GUA	RIAN'	TEE ES	IARLIZ	HED		
	BY CII	O MOTS	THE	RESPE	ECTIVE T	RADES.	IN	IHE AB	SENCE	OF		
	A TRA	DE GUAL	RANTEE	CUST	OM OR A	SPECIAL	GU	ARANTE	E			
	DDDVI	CION	rlur un	DK. I	RIOTH AS	TO THE M	AITE	RIALS	AND	рV		
	WORKM	ANSHIP	SHAL	L UP	ON ACCEP	TANCE OF	FD .	NAL PA	ALICIAI	ד מ		
	THE C	ONTRAC	TOR BE	CONS	SIDERED	GUARANTE	בח	THE V	CCEPTA	NCF	:	
	CONTR	ACTOR	-lok on	E YE	THE ETA	THE DATE	TAN	CE NOR	THE			
1	OF TH	E WORK	I NEI	HER	LILE LIN	HE CONTR	ACT	OR OF				
	FINAL	NOTET	TITV EN	D NE	GLIGENCE	OR FAUL	TY	MATERI	ALS, A	ND		
	EOD T	LEELLE MADIBIL	APPEA	RING	WITHIN	THE GUAR	ANT	EE PER	IOD SH	AL		
	POKL	ELECIS		1	18		- 1		e, a Satorata v			10,79,50 - 7,900 - 54,9
777 3777 38847				SEE R	EVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C	ONDIT	IONS		DATE		
SIGNATURE						TECEPHONE						
TITLE			FEIN					ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	S TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

8. H - P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/13/2012 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

FEIN



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15718

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

Ğ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	FD COSS	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FAEIGHT TEAMS
01/26/2		400 400 000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				١.		
ID OPENING DATE:	2012	03/13/	2012			BID	01	PENING TIME 01;	30PM
LINE	QUA	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	una C	AT, NO.	ITEMN	UMBER:	-	UNIT: PRICE	AMOUNT
	STREAM PLANS AND AL	AND P & SPEC L PROV	ORTALS" S ARE I ISIONS,	PR NCO CL	OJECT. RPORATED AUSES AN F THIS C	SAID HERE IN D CONDIT	ı	O CLOGGED BY REFERENCE ONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF INEERING.	
	APPLIOVALUES IN THI OF PA	THE CATION S AS HE E SPECI YMENT. ONTRACT	FOR PAY	TOR MEN FOR ONS THE MADE	SHALL F T WITH A E REQUES SHALL BE DEP'S I WITHIN	STED. IF USED FO INTENT TH	ZE HE OR	DEP AN D SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS T THE PAYMENT TO FTER RECEIPT OF	
	FOR P COMPL PAYME	THE ARTIAL ETED A' NT WILL	CONTRAC PAYMENT THE T BE DE	CTOR T BA IME TERM BASE	MAY, OI SED ON OF THE INED FR	THE AMOU SUBMITTA OM THE A	OL N1 L	DIC BASIS, SUBMI TOF WORK THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF JRES OR THE SUM.	
	FOR B CONTR WITHO	ANKRUP ACT NU UT FUR	TCY PRO LL AND THER OR	TECT VOII	TION, TH	E STATE	my	ONTRACTOR FILES AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	
	PREFE	XCEPT	FOR USE	THO	RIZED BY	IANT TO S	RE SU	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BELOW,	
	t	10 CONT	RACTOR	MAY	USE OR	OR TERMS AND	col	NOTIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE			FEIN	-					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
. W	HEN RE	SPONDING	G TO RFQ,	INSE	RT NAME A	ND ADDRES	38	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15718**

7	PAGE
	g

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE

25304 FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 01/26/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF С. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE

TELEPHONE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

AFQ NUMBER **DEP15718**

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

TION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY			
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC
THE MAILY ABBRESS		8	DEPARTMENT OF
			DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R
		1 1	AND BETT OF

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 01/26/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP QUANTITY GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15718

PAGE ...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

OH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/26/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2012 AMOUNT UNIT: PRICE ITEM NUMBER : UOP QUANTITY LINE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15718

	ADDRESS	CODDESI	ONDENC	FTOA	TTENT	ONOF
100	MUDICOS	CAUUPAI	CHUCKTY	W.1.4 1.		

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 01/26/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 03/13/2012 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER YOP. LINE QUANTITY THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15718... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

13

DEP15718

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O,B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/2012			DENTILO TIME O	1 + 7 0 DM
BID OPENING DATE: 03/13		BID	DPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUÂNTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 2				
NO. 3		19		
NO. 4				
NO. 5			UE DECEMBE OF TH	E
I UNDERSTAN ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
REPRESENTAT ORAL DISCUS AND ANY STA	ION MADE OR SION HELD B TE PERSONNE ISSUED IN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE M ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE D TO THE	
Mount	i porar	5 D1(1' 1)	SIGNATURE COMPANY	
	5-13-12		DATE	
REV. 11/96				
	NOT	ICE		
A SIGNED BI	D MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	SING DIVISI	INISTRATION ON	-	
2019 W	ASHINGTON S	STREET, EAST 25305-0130		
	I I SEE H	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	PNOITIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DAT	E
TITLE	FEIN	10	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GUY

 FON	IIM	BER		
DE	<u> P 1</u>	57	18	

Č.	PAGE
	14

 TARGET A CONDECTION OF
 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY YPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE	8 H P T	ENVIRONMENTAL P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304	
			29304	00.740

DATE PRINTE	** **********************************	TERN	AS OF SALE	×2843[2	SHIP.V	IA · · · · · · ·	X(0)44)	F.O.	В,		FREI	HT TERM	300000
		4 (*	ia aventi	********	to the second of the second of the	9					====		
01/26/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2012	03/13/2	2012			BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	01	30PM	963900863 1 .3	70.4200M
LINE	QUA	The second second second	YOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUA	(BER		UNIT	PRICE			AMOUNT	
	THE B THE E SEALE	NVELOPE	LD CO	NTAIN HE BII	THIS INF D MAY NOT	ORMATIC BE COM	N ON	N THE ERED:	FACE	OF			
	BUYER	•			GN23	3							
	RFQ.	NO.;			DEP1	5718							
	BID O	PENING	DATE:		03/13/	/2012							
	DIEVO	E PROV	IDE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE I	1	NECE	SSARY				
	VENDO	r-to AD	D SUEDRESS	TO BE	USED FO	R BID T R PAYME	. N I F		NT SSING				
	PLEAS	SE PRIN ERNING	TOR THIS	TYPE I	NAME OF F	FERSON 1	5C	ONTAC)40	т 8				
		97196 98 21 J. 1896	10 30000011000	ott o	EVERSE SIDE FO	A TERMS AND	CONDIT	ions	8.24.25.X				
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>	APP 11		TELEPHONE				DATE			
SIGNATURE			Teens	100 m 10 <u>00</u>	 			AI	DDRESS C	HANGI	S TO BE	NOTED A	BOVE
TITLE			FEIN					A	JUNESS C				



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1571

DEP15718

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	red		TERMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VI	V	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012						•			
BID OPENING DATE:		03/1	3/2012				BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	αι	JANTITY	UOP	ÇAT, NO.		ITEM NUMI	BER	UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
	(1) H THE B THE B THE B THE B	E OR LID OR LIDDER LIDDER LIDDER	SHE IS ANY DO , (2) IN A O HAS PI	AUTHO CUMEN HAT H CONTRA ROPERL	RIZEL TS RE E OR CTUAL Y REG	BY TELATED SHE D RELA SISTER	THE BID THERE S AUTH TIONSH	TIFYING THA DER TO EXECT TO ON BEHALT ORIZED TO B IP, AND (3) H ANY STATE	UTE F OF IND	
	****	ŧ¥ TH	IS IS	THE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP15	718 *****	TOTAL:	499,645,00
							y.			
							,			
	\$94,50g		(0.8/8/1)	SEE RE	VERSE 6	DE FOR T	AMS AND CO	NDITIONS	15.17.	
SIGNATURE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS	CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Overfield (Lafferty) CS & P Requisition # DEP/57/8

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc.

Address:

1805 Smith Road

Charleston, WV 25314

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	36000,00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	8000,00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	5000.00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	20000.00
4.2	550	TON	Access Road Rehabilitation	30.00	110500.00
5.1	2,315	LF	Super Silt Fence	20.00	46,300.00
5.2	100	LF	Silt Fence	15.00	1500,00
5.3	9,760	SY	Rolled Erosion Control Products	5.00	48800.00
5.4	3	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	2000.00	6000.00
5.5	8	EA	Rock Check Dam	1000.00	8000.00
5.6	1	EA	Grouted Riprap Inlet Protection	5000,00	5000,00
5.7	5	LF	Rock Outlet Protection	3500,00	17500.00
6.0	5.0	AC	Vegetation	200.00	10000.00
_ 6.1	10	TON	Refuse Lime Layer	150,00	1500.00
7.1	1,110	LF	8-Foot Grouted Riprap Channel	60.00	106,600,00
7.2	1,228	LF	6-Foot Diversion Channel (Vegetated)	40.00	49120,00
7.3	1,065	LF	Channel Rehabilitation	25,00	26625.00
7.4	235	LF	24-Inch HDPE Pipe	40,00	9400.00
8.0	3,600	CY	Unclassified Excavation	10.00	36000,00
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	5000,00	5000.00
9.3	13	BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb. bag)	100,00	1300.00
9.4	5	LF	12-Inch Conveyance Pipe	100,00	500,00
10.1	100	LF	Seep Collector	40.00	4000.00
10.2	50	LF	8-Inch Conveyance Pipe	20,00	1000,00
12.0	1	LS	Retaining Wall	10000,00	70000.00
			TOTAL		499,645,00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Mountur Hous Poplar Payer ID No.: 55-0643695 Address: 1805 Smith Rd City: Mouleston State: M Zip Code: 25314 Phone: 304-545-04 Fax No.: E-mail address: MILGURIET 1805 Cyahoo.co
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3 13 12 July Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

T			7	
1	n	٠.		,

Contractor's Business Name: Mountain Haus Properties

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	John K Skid more 1805 Smith Rd Chaulestin	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	Pres. 304546003= 100%
Begin Date:	April 1984	Ending Date:	
Name Address Begin Date:	Julie Jarrett 1805 Smith Rd Chas W 25314	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	V.P. 3045490450
Dogin Dato.			
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
Begin Date:		% of Ownership Ending Date:	
Degin Date.	The second secon	Ditting Date.	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. 2

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.
2 You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Agency	
REQ.P.O# DEP15718	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE F	PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned, Mountain Haus Properties, Inc.
of	Charleston	WV	, as Principal, and Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual)
of	Des Moines ,		_, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	IA with its principal office		Des Moines, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of We	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	al sum of Five Percer	nt of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well a	nd truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind ourselv	ves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	water source second source four transmission		
D			ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
			ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
RFQ	DEP15/18 Overfield (Lafferty	y) CS, DPE, Portal	- According to Plans and Specifications
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected	i, or	
horoto	(b) If said bid shall be accepte	d and the Principal sh	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreer	ment created by the acceptance o	f said bid, then this ob	ligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
	and effect. It is expressly understo d the penal amount of this obligati		e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
CACCC	a the penal amount of this obligati	on as neven stated.	
			and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	npaired or affected by any extension notice of any such extension.	on of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
		50 to 00 to	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have c			hese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
1311	h day of March		
Princin	pal Corporate Seal		Mountain Haus Properties, Inc.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ar corporate ocui		(Name of Principal)
			By Mule Darrett
	. F		(Must be President or
	÷ =		Vice President)
			(Title)
Surety	Corporate Seal		Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual)
			(Name of Surety)
			By Kimberly Wilkinson
			Kimberly J. Wilkinson, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



Know All Persons By These Presents, that MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., both being corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of lowa (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint, individually,

Allan L McVey; Gregory T Gordon; Kimberly J Wilkinson; Larry D Kerr; Patricia A Moye

WV and State of their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in their name, place and stead, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver in their behalf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such instrument shall not exceed the amount of:

EIGHT MILLION (\$8,000,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the Companies, and all the acts of said Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of the Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual) on April 23, 2011 and adopted by the Board of Directors of Merchants National Bonding, Inc., on October 24, 2011.

"The President, Secretary, Treasurer, or any Assistant Treasurer or any Assistant Secretary or any Vice President shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

The signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile or electronic transmission to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed."

In Witness Whereof, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and sealed this 2nd day of March , 2012 .





MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

On this 2nd day of March , 2012, before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is President of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.; and that the seals affixed to the foregoing instrument is the Corporate Seals of the Companies; and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of the Companies by authority of their respective Boards of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Des Moines, Iowa, the day and year first above written.



Notary Public, Polk County, Iowa

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

I, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Companies on

this 13th day of

2012 March Secretary 18

William Harner Is. Secretary

POA 0014 (11/11)

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF KANAUNA, TO-WIT:
I, Juil Juil , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Mountain Haus (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Mountain Huus Properties (Company Name)
By: Julie p garrett Title:
Date: 3/13/12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of March 2012
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JOANNA S. WHEELER HC 36, Box 16 Charleston, WV 25306 My Commission Expires Nov 14, 2013 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFEDAVIT WITH THE RID SHALL RESULT IN DISCULALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFO No. DEP 15718

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITHERE THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE POLEOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Mountain Haus Properties
Authorized Signature: Date: 3/13/12
State of WV
County of Kanawka , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\frac{3}{2}$ day of $\frac{3}{2}$ day of $\frac{3}{2}$
My Commission expires
AFTIX SEAL MERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC James 5 Wheele
Notary Public, State Of Wes! Virginia JOANNA S. WHEELER HC 36, Box 16 Charleston, WV 25306 My Commission Expires Nov 14, 2013